## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald Paul Delagrange	12/11/2008
Philip D. Bourgeois	12/11/2008
Gregory A. Geisinger	12/11/2008
Maurice R. Gnepper	12/11/2008
Darin M. Pugne	12/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rexam Healthcare Packaging Inc.	
Street Address:	1899 N. Wilkinson Way	
City:	Perrysburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43551	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335729

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 castillo@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON PC
Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Walmsley	PATENT

501958683 REEL: 028392 FRAME: 0317

## Total Attachments: 4

source=25020SignedAssignmentforFiling#page1.tif source=25020SignedAssignmentforFiling#page2.tif source=25020SignedAssignmentforFiling#page3.tif source=25020SignedAssignmentforFiling#page4.tif

# A\_S\_S\_I\_G\_N\_M\_E\_N\_T

WHEREAS, we, DONALD PAUL DELAGRANGE; PHILIP D. BOURGEOIS; GREGORY A. GEISINGER; MAURICE R. GNEPPER; and DARIN M. PUGNE, have invented certain improvements in CHILD-RESISTANT DISPENSING CLOSURES AND CLOSURE COMPONENTS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, REXAM HEALTHCARE PACKAGING INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1899 N. Wilkinson Way, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DONALD PAUL DELAGRANGE; PHILIP D. BOURGEOIS; GREGORY A. GEISINGER; MAURICE R. GNEPPER; and DARIN M. PUGNE, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me

Donald Paul Delagrange	on the	day of	2008
Philip D. Bourgeois	on the	day of	2008
Gregory A. Geisinger	on the	day of	2008
Maurice R. Gnepper	on the	day of	2008
Darin M. Pugne	on the	day of	2008

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: (2/11/08)	T) In
	_ DONALD PAUL DELAGRANGE

State of Ohio	)		
County of Wood	)ss: )		
	114	700-1	~ A

[Notary Seal]

On this lie day of Necember, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared DONALD PAUL DELAGRANGE, to me known to be

the person who	executed	the above	instrument	and	acknow	ledged	the	same	to be	their	free	act	and
deed.													
					0								

Notary Public State of County of My comm. expires: 02-10Acting in the county of: Wood

> SARAH KANE Wetary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-16-2011

Dated: $12/11/2008$	Dengeon PHILIP D. BOURGEOIS
State of Ohio )	
County of Wood )ss:	
On this day of day of and for said County, personally appeared PHILIP who executed the above instrument and acknowled	
[Notary Seal]	Soughtare
	Notary Public  State of Ond  County of Lucas  My comm. expires: O2-1(0-201)  Acting in the county of: Wood
	SARAH KANE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-16-2011
Dated: 12/11/08 D	GREGORY A. GEISINGER
State of Ohio )	
County of Wood )ss:	
On this <u>ltt</u> day of <u>December</u> and for said County, personally appeared GREGO person who executed the above instrument and addeed.	
[Notary Seal]	Sarahkane
	State of Notary Public
	County of <u>lucas</u> My comm. expires: 07-16-201/
	Acting in the county of: Wood

SARAH KANE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-16-2011

Dated: 12-11-08	MAURICE R. GNEPPER
State of Ohio )	
County of Wood )ss:	
On this 11th day of 16cem and for said County, personally appeared MAURI who executed the above instrument and acknowled	
[Notary Seal]	Sough Lave Notary Public
	State of Ohio
	County of <u>Lu(as</u> My comm. expires: 07-1(0-7.01)
	Acting in the county of: Wood
	SARAH KANE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-16-2011
Dated: /\alpha/11/08	DARIN M. PLIGNE
State of Ohio )	
County of Wood )ss:	
On this day of day of and for said County, personally appeared DARIN executed the above instrument and acknowledged t	
[Notary Seal]	SarchKone
	State of County of Lucas  My comm. expires: C2-U-Z011  Acting in the county of: Dood

SARAH KANE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-15-2011

> PATENT REEL: 028392 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 06/18/2012**